

S.C 21/22

Order No. 09  
15.01.2024

Sole accused person on court bail is absent without step.  
No Ld. P.P has yet been appointed in this case.  
None move.  
Case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
To 20.4.24 for appearance and appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c.  
Surety is directed to produce the accused before this court on date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)