

S.C 21/22

Present:- Sri Manabendra Mohan Sarkar
Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 10
20.04.2024

Sole accused Gopal Halder @ Phuchu on court bail is present by filing hazita through his Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate Sri Subir Koley has been appointed as Ld.P.P.I/c in this case.
Ld.P.P.I/c files hazira along with his appointment letter.
Seen. Let it be kept with the case record.
Heard both sides.
Case is adjourned .
To 19.6.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)