

S.C 21/22

Order No. 11    Sole accused Gopal Halder on court bail is absent by petition through  
19.06.2024    his Ld. Advocate praying for time.  
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State(Prosecution) and files his hazira.  
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld.P.P.I/c.  
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.  
Fix 13.8.24 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)