

S.C 21/22

Order No. 12
13.08.2024

In view of resolution of Local Bar, the members of Local Bar Association abstain from judicial work.

Sole accused Gopal Halder on court bail is absent without step.

Prosecution takes no step.

None move.

Fix 11.11.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)